#### 900448254 04/26/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM471469

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900441343

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NovaCopy, Inc.		02/27/2018	Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NovaTech, Inc.		
Street Address:	7251 APPLING FARMS PKWY		
City:	Memphis		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	38133-4738		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205039	NOVACOPY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, ip@akerman.com

**Correspondent Name:** Peter A. Chiabotti Address Line 1: 777 South Flagler Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Chiabotti SIGNATURE: /Peter A. Chiabotti/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif source=NameChange#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0122 900448254



# Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Novatech, Inc. 7251 APPLING FARMS PKWY MEMPHIS, TN 38133-4738 February 27, 2018

### Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancie	Please review the file	ng information	below and notif	y our office immediatel	y of an	y discrepancie
--	------------------------	----------------	-----------------	-------------------------	---------	----------------

Control #: 361700

Status:

s: Active

Filing Type: For-profit Corporation - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 003853418

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

# . D0400 4600

Filed Date:

18 基本点

k.

02/27/2018 2:11 PM

Image # : B0483-4680

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett

Processed By: Alex Maxfield

Changed From

Field Name Filing Name

NOVACOPY, INC.

Changed To

Novatech, Inc.

Secretary of State

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0123

ははないとはらいか	
53-4556 62/27/2616 2:11 th Xecetyes by tent	
	1
3	,
大きつのエッドは、	
Y.	
Secretary or	The second second
Ę	
C C	
1	1
	7711111111

			RPORATION (1142



**Business Services Division** Tre Hargett, Secretary of State State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Purks Ave., 6th Ft. Neshvillo, TN 37243 (615) 741-2286

FILED

For Office Use Only

Fills	ng Fee: \$20.00	}	- 11 Marie Brag (14)
Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. § 48-24-106 the amendment to its charter:	e undersigned corporation	adopts the	following articles of
Please insert the name of the corporation as it applied to the state of the new name:     No Secretary of State control number (If known):	vatech, Inc.	Copy, Inc	
If the document is not to be effective upon filing by     (Not to exceed 90 days) Effective Date:       Auton   Day   New			active date and time is;
3. Please insert any changes that apply:			
A. Principal Street Address:	·		
City: State: <u>IN</u> 3	Zip Code:	Cou	nty:
B, Registered Agent:			
C. Registered Address:			
4. Other Provisions:			
5. The amendment was duly adopted on:     The Incorporators without shareholder action, as	s such was not required.	ıd,	
Note: Pursuant to T.C.A. § 10-7-503 all Information of	on this form is public recon	d.	
02/27/2018 Signature Date	Signature	ns	2
Chief Executive Officer	Darren Metz		
Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity)	Name (printed or ty	ped)	

SS-4421 (Rev. 8/13)

52 \* A

RDA 1678

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0124** 

## **True Copy Certification**

I, Cody Henson, do hereby make oath that I am a licensed attorney and/or the custodian of the electronic version of the attached document tendered for registration herewith and that this is a true and correct copy of the original document executed and authenticated according to law.

Signature

State of Tennessee

County of Davidson

Personally appeared before me. Lucretia Albert, a notary public for this county and state, \_Cody Henson\_\_ who acknowledges that this certification of an electronic document is true and correct and whose signature I have witnessed.

Notary's Signature

My Commission expires: \_

Notary's Seal (if on paper)

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC

201712270131225

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 03/02/2018